FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

07-30-2001



OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the atta 101793640
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partytics.
Excell Data Corporation	Name: CompuCom Systems, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State - Washington ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 7171 Forest Lane City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75230 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Other
Execution Date:July 13, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,190,251
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Molly Buck Richard	
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300	8. Deposit account number: 19-4547
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Molly Buck Richard	July 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/27/2001 ANNERS 00000046 2190251 01 FC1481



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the 13th day of July, 2001, between Excell Data Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and CompuCom Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor, Assignee and Cambridge Technology Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated July 16, 2001, which, among other things, requires that Assignor convey and transfer to Assignee the Business Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement);

Assignor has used and is the owner of certain trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with common law rights therein (hereinafter, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") which are included in the Business Intellectual Property; and

Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademarks are used, and the right to protect the Trademarks around the world, including the right to sue for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective the date and year first written above.

EXCELL DATA CORPORATION

By:

Title:

Trasure

300987.1 /SPA/24178/0166/071201

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Hiddlesel</u> §

the person whose name is subscribed to the	gappeared John J. Gav. n. J. n., known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is and that he executed such instrument on behalf of ideration therein expressed.
Subscribed to and sworn to before r	the this $3\frac{\pi}{4}$ day of $3\frac{\pi}{4}$, 2001.
	Are the Stop Marine
	Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts
	Printed Name:
	My Commission Expires:

JANET BISHOP MAJANE
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 23, 2004

COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, I. By: M. LAZANE: Name: M. LAZANE: Title: SVP-CFO	Smith
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS	§ § §
BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared M. Lazare Series known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is the	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

300987.1 /SPA/24178/0166/071201

ACCEPTED BY:

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Mark Registration No./Serial No. Registration Date/Filing Date

EXCELL and Design 2,190,251 September 22, 1998

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

4

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

300987.1 /SPA/24178/0166/071201

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

TRADEMARK